

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 12 OF 2015
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR & ARGUE IN PERSON)

R. RAMACHANDRAN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Writ Petition alongwith application above mentioned has been filed by petitioner-in-person.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing for 23.03.2015 has been issued to the petitioner-in-person by speed post as well as by e-mail on 19.02.2015.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MR. R. RAMACHANDRAN, PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR