

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 12/2015

R. RAMACHANDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner in person the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

We do not find any ground to entertain this petition.

Hence, the same is dismissed.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.03.25
14:41:51 IST
Reason: